UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LEVITATION ARTS INC.,

Petitioner

v.

FLYTE LLC,

Patent Owner

Case PGR2018-00073

Patent D799,100

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner Levitation Arts, Inc. hereby

updates its Mandatory Notices under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) to update its

identification of lead and back-up counsel information.

Δ

LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL AND SERVICE INFORMATION

Petitioner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Brian P. Lynch (Reg. No. 58,794)	Matthew G. McAndrews (<i>pro hac vice</i>)
NIRO MCANDREWS	NIRO MCANDREWS
200 West Madison Street, Suite 2040	200 West Madison Street, Suite 2040
Chicago, Illinois 60606	Chicago, Illinois 60606
P: 312 755 8581/ F: 312 674 7481	P: 312 755 8577/ F: 312 674 7481
<u>blynch@niro-mcandrews.com</u>	<u>mmcandrews@niro-mcandrews.com</u>

SERVICE INFORMATION FOR PETITIONER

Petitioner may be served through its counsel identified above. Electronic

service of documents should be sent to the email addresses of the counsel

identified above.

September 24, 2018

DOCKET

Δ

Respectfully Submitted,

/Brian P. Lynch/

Brian P. Lynch Registration Number 58,794 Niro McAndrews, LLP 200 West Madison St., Suite 2040 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 755-8581

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's

Power of Attorney and Updated Mandatory Notices were served on September 24,

2018, via electronic mail to Patent Owner's representative at the following address:

Nigamnarayan Acharya Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP 1180 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30309 **Nigam.Acharya@lewisbrisbois.com**

September 24, 2018

DOCKE

Respectfully Submitted,

/Brian P. Lynch/

Brian P. Lynch Registration Number 58,794 Niro McAndrews, LLP 200 West Madison St., Suite 2040 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 755-8581